

101601396

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas			<del></del>	ıment(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
⊠ New		Assignment		Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)							
Document ID#		License		Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error							
D . I. " "	$\boxtimes$	Merger		Other			
Reel # Frame #	110	110.0					
Corrective Document	i i	U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	(101)	JOS OTTET BY O.C	J. GOVERNING	7.1.7.1g0110100/			
		Departmental	File 🔲	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)				eying parties attached			
				Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Majestic-12 Technology, Inc.		November 28, 2000					
Name (line 2)							
Second Party				Execution Date			
				Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)		Mark if additiona	I names of rece	eiving party attached			
Receiving Party							
Name (line 1) Nuron, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an			
Name (line 1) Nuron, inc.		assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United					
Acidress (line 1) 300 North Michigan		States, an appointment of a domestic					
		representative is attached. (Designation					
Acidress (line 2)		must be a separate					
				document from Assignment.)			
		46601					
Address (line 3) South Bend, Indiana/USA				Zip Code			
City	State/Country Enter			for the first Receiving Party only.			
Domestic Representative Name and Address							
Name Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4) FOR OFFI	CE USE ON	ILY					
01/30/2001 GTDN11 00000127 09505059							
40_00 OP\							
0; FC:581	م امسان	over sheet(s) inform	ation to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

Page 2										
Correspondent Na	ame and Addre	ess								
	Area Code and T		(317) 634-3456							
Name	L. Scott Paynter									
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett									
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700									
Address (line 3)	Bank One Center/Tower									
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137									
F'ages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 including any attachments.									
Application Numb				atta	k if addition	nal numbers				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).										
09/505,059	Patent Application Number(s)			Patent Number						
09/505,059										
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year										
<b>Patent Corporatio</b>	n Treaty									
Enter a PCT application num	er a PCT application number only if a U.S.		PCT		PCT					
Application Number has not	been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT		PCI	·C1				
Number of proper	ties		No. 1. solved		# 1					
Enter the total number of		Enter the total number of p	Lieted (37 CFB 3.41):	\$ 40.00						
Fee Amount			Deposit Account							
Method of Payn Deposit Accoun	at .	⊠ Enclosed			.,, 100004111					
(Figure for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account).				#23-3030	#23-3030					
1 D		Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge additional fees:		Yes 🛛 No						
	Authorization to charge additional reco.									
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  January 22, 2001  L. Scott Paynter, Reg. No. 39,797										
Cimpoture										
Name of Person Signing Signature										

I hereby certify that thite correspondence is being deposition with the thirted states. Postal Service as Sirah place reall in an envelope addressed to the Achietanh Commissioner for Poismis. Washington, 1902.

20231 on 22 Tanuary 2001.

Name of Registers of Representative

Signature

22 January 2001.

PATENT REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0841

### State of Delaware

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MAJESTIC-12 TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A INDIANA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NURON, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NURON, INC.",
A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0871408

DATE: 12-21-00

3327914 8100M

001638810

PATENT REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0842

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MAJESTIC-12 TECHNOLOGY, INC., an Indiana Corporation INTO NURON, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, the undersigned surviving corporation submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the corporations which is to merge are:

Name

Jurisdiction of Incorporation

Majestic-12 Technology, Inc.

Indiana

Nuron, Inc.

Delaware

- 2. An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations which is to merge pursuant to laws of its state of incorporation.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Nuron, Inc.
- 4. The merger shall become effective at 12:01 p.m. on December 12, 2000.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of Nuron, Inc., without amendment, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving corporation, Nuron, Inc., located at 300 North Michigan, South Bend, Indiana 46601.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, Nuron, Inc. on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Nuron, Inc. or any shareholder of Majestic-12 Technology, Inc.
- 8. The authorized capital stock of Majestic-12 Technology, Inc. consists of 100 shares of common stock.

\*\*\*\*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2000, and is being filed in accordance with Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law by an authorized person of the surviving corporation in the merger.

NURON, INC.

By:

Gregory Renz, Chief Financial Officer

## State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

### SURVIVOR NOT QUALIFIED IN INDIANA

I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Certificate of Merger of the above Delaware For-Profit Foreign Corporation has been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

#### MAJESTIC-12 TECHNOLOGY, INC.

a(n) For-Profit Domestic Corporation

merged with and into the surviving entity:

### SURVIVOR NOT QUALIFIED IN INDIANA

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Monday, December 11, 2000.



RECORDED: 01/26/2001

In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 11, 2000.

Sue ann Gilling

SUE ANNE GILROY, SECRETARY OF STATE

2000072000060/2000121366810

PATENT REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0845